
#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Notre Dame de Sion High School (A) 11:01.32 10

2 Sumner Academy (A) 11:55.99 8

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 St. Michael the Archangel High School (A) 9:12.57 10

2 Sumner Academy (A) 9:13.42 8

3 Bishop Ward High School (A) 9:25.20 6

4 Kansas City Washington High School (A) 10:30.33 5

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HILBRICH, Morgan St. Michael the Ar 18.18 10

2 THOMPSON, Tessa St. Michael the Ar 18.59 8

3 HENDERSON, Stella Notre Dame de Si 19.30 6

4 LAWRENCE, K'lynn Kansas City Wash 19.75 5

5 WALKER, Za'Niya Kansas City Wash 21.49 4

6 QUINN, Zionnah Sumner Academy 22.91 3

7 PATRICK, Tamaya Sumner Academy 24.22 2

COLEMAN, Aniyah University Academ DNS

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 JEFFERSON, Jailen Bishop Ward High 16.63 10

2 LANE, Brayden Bishop Miege 17.22 8

3 HERNANDEZ, Ezekiel Bishop Ward High 17.81 6

4 BANDY, Johnathan Sumner Academy 17.85 5

5 MORENO, Christian Sumner Academy 18.84 4

6 NEELY, Mekhi Sumner Academy 21.32 3

7 GARCIA, Abraham Bishop Miege 21.54 2

#5 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PATE, April St. Michael the Ar 13.37  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 LOONEY-COOPER, Jasmin Wyandotte High S 13.70  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 PATE, Ava St. Michael the Ar 13.78  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 JANSEN, Aleena St. Michael the Ar 13.85  (NW) 1(1) 5

5 STEWART, Za'Maura Kansas City Wash 13.96  (NW) 2(4) 4

6 POTTS, Kylenna Notre Dame de Si 14.05  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 RUIZ, Izzy Notre Dame de Si 14.08  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 STEWART, Za'Mera Kansas City Wash 14.34  (NW) 2(7) 1

9 DAVIS, Bria University Academ 14.58  (NW) 1(2)

10 WILSON, Jurni University Academ 14.79  (NW) 1(3)

11 JACKSON, Kimorah Kansas City Wash 15.01  (NW) 1(4)

12 ROSS, Jada University Academ 15.29  (NW) 1(5)

#5 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 GRANTHAM, Sophia Notre Dame de Si 15.41  (NW) 1(6)

SANFORD, Germya Wyandotte High S DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 JANSEN, Aleena St. Michael the Ar 13.85

2 DAVIS, Bria University Academ 14.58

3 WILSON, Jurni University Academ 14.79

4 JACKSON, Kimorah Kansas City Wash 15.01

5 ROSS, Jada University Academ 15.29

6 GRANTHAM, Sophia Notre Dame de Si 15.41

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 PATE, April St. Michael the Ar 13.37

2 LOONEY-COOPER, Jasmin Wyandotte High S 13.70

3 PATE, Ava St. Michael the Ar 13.78

4 STEWART, Za'Maura Kansas City Wash 13.96

5 POTTS, Kylenna Notre Dame de Si 14.05

6 RUIZ, Izzy Notre Dame de Si 14.08

7 STEWART, Za'Mera Kansas City Wash 14.34

SANFORD, Germya Wyandotte High S DNS

#6 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LYNCH JR, Lamar Bishop Miege 10.90  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 DAVIS, Christian University Academ 11.10  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 MCFARLIN, Cameron University Academ 11.22  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 SUAZO, Andy Wyandotte High S 11.52  (NW) 3(4) 5

5 DAVIS, Devonte Bishop Ward High 11.67  (NW) 2(1) 4

6 SHINE, D'Marrion Sumner Academy 11.74  (NW) 3(5) 3

7 MARCHESI, Beau St. Michael the Ar 11.82  (NW) 3(6) 2

8 BUTLER, Pierce Bishop Miege 11.82  (NW) 2(2) 1

9 NEELY, Micah Bishop Ward High 11.83  (NW) 2(3)

10 POWELL, Xayver Kansas City Wash 11.86  (NW) 3(7)

11 BUZAN, Aidan Bishop Miege 11.89  (NW) 2(4)

12 ANDERSON, Courtney Wyandotte High S 12.16  (NW) 3(8)

13 BURTON, Lasean Sumner Academy 12.36  (NW) 1(1)

14 BURNS BEY, Khalil Kansas City Wash 12.38  (NW) 2(5)

15 COUCH, Roman Kansas City Wash 12.46  (NW) 2(6)

16 SCOTT, Adonis Sumner Academy 12.48  (NW) 1(2)

17 YOUNG, Andre St. Michael the Ar 12.57  (NW) 2(7)

18 SCRUGGS, Orie Sumner Academy 12.59  (NW) 1(3)

19 GAZADIKWE, Alain J.C. Harmon High 13.09  (NW) 1(4)

20 JACKSON, Isaiah St. Michael the Ar 13.23  (NW) 2(8)

21 HAMMONS, Dawan University Academ 13.49  (NW) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
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#6 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BURTON, Lasean Sumner Academy 12.36

2 SCOTT, Adonis Sumner Academy 12.48

3 SCRUGGS, Orie Sumner Academy 12.59

4 GAZADIKWE, Alain J.C. Harmon High 13.09

5 HAMMONS, Dawan University Academ 13.49

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 DAVIS, Devonte Bishop Ward High 11.67

2 BUTLER, Pierce Bishop Miege 11.82

3 NEELY, Micah Bishop Ward High 11.83

4 BUZAN, Aidan Bishop Miege 11.89

5 BURNS BEY, Khalil Kansas City Wash 12.38

6 COUCH, Roman Kansas City Wash 12.46

7 YOUNG, Andre St. Michael the Ar 12.57

8 JACKSON, Isaiah St. Michael the Ar 13.23

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LYNCH JR, Lamar Bishop Miege 10.90

2 DAVIS, Christian University Academ 11.10

3 MCFARLIN, Cameron University Academ 11.22

4 SUAZO, Andy Wyandotte High S 11.52

5 SHINE, D'Marrion Sumner Academy 11.74

6 MARCHESI, Beau St. Michael the Ar 11.82

7 POWELL, Xayver Kansas City Wash 11.86

8 ANDERSON, Courtney Wyandotte High S 12.16

#7 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HENRY, Elsa St. Michael the Ar 5:15.85 10

2 AQUINO, Ella Bishop Miege 5:28.40 8

3 SALANSKI, Mary St. Michael the Ar 5:47.47 6

4 VAN ASSELT, Sophia Bishop Miege 5:49.37 5

5 CRAMER, Evelyn Notre Dame de Si 5:51.35 4

6 FARRITOR, Elizabeth St. Michael the Ar 6:01.45 3

7 WICKENHAUSER, Ava Notre Dame de Si 6:17.69 2

8 MENSAH, Angie Sumner Academy 6:32.56 1

9 FURGARINO, Karyssa Sumner Academy 6:44.33

10 LUNA, Coral Sumner Academy 7:32.40

11 KANTOR, Sasha Sumner Academy 7:50.12

#8 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 JOYCE, Johnny St. Michael the Ar 4:40.73 10

2 BLOEMKER, Griffin Bishop Miege 4:45.64 8

3 TITTLE, Jack St. Michael the Ar 4:45.92 6

4 ROGGE, David St. Michael the Ar 4:54.48 5

5 MUSORE, Patrick Wyandotte High S 4:57.46 4

6 RIETEMA, Lucas Sumner Academy 5:20.38 3

#8 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
7 PARKER, Kamrin J.C. Harmon High 5:22.60 2

8 ROBINSON, Antwon Bishop Ward High 5:27.70 1

9 RIOS-MEJIA, Christopher Sumner Academy 5:28.82

10 HAKIZA, Moses Wyandotte High S 5:31.55

11 MONARREZ, Julian Sumner Academy 5:48.14

12 TULL, Hezekiah J.C. Harmon High 5:53.13

13 POINTELIN, Jordan Kansas City Wash 5:56.63

14 PITTMAN, Alexander Sumner Academy 5:58.43

15 ZAVALA,, Justin Sumner Academy 6:08.12

BRADLEY, Marvin Kansas City Wash DNS

#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 St. Michael the Archangel High School (A) 52.21 10

2 Notre Dame de Sion High School (A) 52.87 8

3 Kansas City Washington High School (A) 53.75 6

4 Sumner Academy (A) 55.54 5

5 University Academy Charter (B) 55.86 4

University Academy Charter (A) DNS

#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Bishop Miege (A) 43.57 10

2 University Academy Charter (A) 44.46 8

3 Bishop Ward High School (A) 44.56 6

4 Sumner Academy (A) 45.21 5

5 Kansas City Washington High School (A) 45.98 4

6 St. Michael the Archangel High School (A) 48.06 3

7 University Academy Charter (B) 49.54 2

Bishop Miege (B) DNS

#11 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PEREZ-VELA, Jaquelyn Wyandotte High S 59.75 2(1) 10

2 SHELTON, Emerson Notre Dame de Si 1:00.91 2(2) 8

3 PATE, April St. Michael the Ar 1:04.42 2(3) 6

4 SATTERWHITE, Iyana University Academ 1:08.15 1(1) 5

5 MORTALLARO, Lillian St. Michael the Ar 1:11.04 2(4) 4

6 JOHNSON, Zoie Kansas City Wash 1:11.32 2(5) 3

7 MERCADO AMADO, Paulina Kansas City Wash 1:12.07 2(6) 2

8 BULLOC, Madison St. Michael the Ar 1:13.52 2(7) 1

9 DUNN, Makayla University Academ 1:15.13 2(8)

SANFORD, Germya Wyandotte High S DNS 1

MUTAI, Constance University Academ DNS 1

BOYD, Jayda Kansas City Wash DNS 1
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#11 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SATTERWHITE, Iyana University Academ 1:08.15

SANFORD, Germya Wyandotte High S DNS

MUTAI, Constance University Academ DNS

BOYD, Jayda Kansas City Wash DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 PEREZ-VELA, Jaquelyn Wyandotte High S 59.75

2 SHELTON, Emerson Notre Dame de Si 1:00.91

3 PATE, April St. Michael the Ar 1:04.42

4 MORTALLARO, Lillian St. Michael the Ar 1:11.04

5 JOHNSON, Zoie Kansas City Wash 1:11.32

6 MERCADO AMADO, Paulina Kansas City Wash 1:12.07

7 BULLOC, Madison St. Michael the Ar 1:13.52

8 DUNN, Makayla University Academ 1:15.13

#12 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCFARLIN, Cameron University Academ 51.51 2(1) 10

2 MILLS, Steven Bishop Ward High 51.77 2(2) 8

3 POWELL, Xayver Kansas City Wash 55.02 2(3) 6

4 KENA, Daniel Wyandotte High S 55.22 2(4) 5

5 COMBS, Dante Bishop Miege 55.45 2(5) 4

6 GARDNER, Robert St. Michael the Ar 57.40 2(6) 3

7 SCRUGGS, Orie Sumner Academy 59.15 2(7) 2

8 DAVIS, Carter St. Michael the Ar 1:00.91 1(1) 1

9 LOFTON, Kenon University Academ 1:03.64 1(2)

10 WEST, Eric University Academ 1:07.64 1(3)

WILLIAMS, Quiashon Kansas City Wash DNS 1

PEOPLES, Howard Bishop Miege DNS 1

BASKIN, Darreon Kansas City Wash DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 DAVIS, Carter St. Michael the Ar 1:00.91

2 LOFTON, Kenon University Academ 1:03.64

3 WEST, Eric University Academ 1:07.64

WILLIAMS, Quiashon Kansas City Wash DNS

PEOPLES, Howard Bishop Miege DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 MCFARLIN, Cameron University Academ 51.51

2 MILLS, Steven Bishop Ward High 51.77

3 POWELL, Xayver Kansas City Wash 55.02

4 KENA, Daniel Wyandotte High S 55.22

5 COMBS, Dante Bishop Miege 55.45

6 GARDNER, Robert St. Michael the Ar 57.40

7 SCRUGGS, Orie Sumner Academy 59.15

#12 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

BASKIN, Darreon Kansas City Wash DNS

#13 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HILBRICH, Morgan St. Michael the Ar 49.68 2(1) 10

2 LAWRENCE, K'lynn Kansas City Wash 50.98 2(2) 8

3 THOMPSON, Tessa St. Michael the Ar 52.09 2(3) 6

4 HENDERSON, Stella Notre Dame de Si 53.78 2(4) 5

5 HOWARD, Arilynn University Academ 55.03 2(5) 4

6 WALKER, Za'Niya Kansas City Wash 55.10 2(6) 3

7 PATRICK, Tamaya Sumner Academy 55.12 1(1) 2

8 DYKE, Amaris Notre Dame de Si 1:01.58 2(7) 1

9 QUINN, Zionnah Sumner Academy 1:18.05 1(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 PATRICK, Tamaya Sumner Academy 55.12

2 QUINN, Zionnah Sumner Academy 1:18.05

Section 2 of 2

1 HILBRICH, Morgan St. Michael the Ar 49.68

2 LAWRENCE, K'lynn Kansas City Wash 50.98

3 THOMPSON, Tessa St. Michael the Ar 52.09

4 HENDERSON, Stella Notre Dame de Si 53.78

5 HOWARD, Arilynn University Academ 55.03

6 WALKER, Za'Niya Kansas City Wash 55.10

7 DYKE, Amaris Notre Dame de Si 1:01.58

#14 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JEFFERSON, Jailen Bishop Ward High 42.00 2(1) 10

2 LANE, Brayden Bishop Miege 43.38 2(2) 8

3 MORENO, Christian Sumner Academy 44.77 2(3) 6

4 BANDY, Johnathan Sumner Academy 46.31 2(4) 5

5 REGULAR-NICOLES, Steven Kansas City Wash 46.37 2(5) 4

6 HERNANDEZ, Ezekiel Bishop Ward High 47.18 2(6) 3

7 NEELY, Mekhi Sumner Academy 48.20 2(7) 2

8 GARCIA, Abraham Bishop Miege 51.51 1(1) 1

9 JOHNSON, Keon University Academ 53.03 1(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 GARCIA, Abraham Bishop Miege 51.51

2 JOHNSON, Keon University Academ 53.03

Section 2 of 2

1 JEFFERSON, Jailen Bishop Ward High 42.00

2 LANE, Brayden Bishop Miege 43.38
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#14 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 MORENO, Christian Sumner Academy 44.77

4 BANDY, Johnathan Sumner Academy 46.31

5 REGULAR-NICOLES, Steven Kansas City Wash 46.37

6 HERNANDEZ, Ezekiel Bishop Ward High 47.18

7 NEELY, Mekhi Sumner Academy 48.20

#15 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 AQUINO, Ella Bishop Miege 2:28.08 10

2 VAN ASSELT, Sophia Bishop Miege 2:39.66 8

3 LIND, Tessa Notre Dame de Si 2:40.73 6

4 SALANSKI, Mary St. Michael the Ar 2:43.36 5

5 FARRITOR, Elizabeth St. Michael the Ar 2:46.66 4

6 HELLEBUSCH, Brooklyn Notre Dame de Si 2:55.05 3

7 HAIRSTON, Saniya Sumner Academy 2:59.02 2

8 BENDON, Kaylin Notre Dame de Si 3:01.91 1

9 KANTOR, Sasha Sumner Academy 3:28.09

10 GRAY, Adrianne Kansas City Wash 3:46.60

11 BRADLEY, Queen Kansas City Wash 4:17.54

MERCADO AMADO, Paulina Kansas City Wash DNS

CHACON, Valery Sumner Academy DNS

#16 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ROGGE, David St. Michael the Ar 2:11.51 10

2 TITTLE, Jack St. Michael the Ar 2:13.61 8

3 MUHOZI, Josh Bishop Miege 2:18.76 6

4 CORTEZ, Nery Bishop Ward High 2:19.63 5

5 LOPEZ, Alec St. Michael the Ar 2:21.08 4

6 ONTIVEROS, Jesus Sumner Academy 2:21.34 3

7 RIETEMA, Lucas Sumner Academy 2:23.53 2

8 PARKER, Kamrin J.C. Harmon High 2:23.65 1

9 COMBS, Dante Bishop Miege 2:27.93

10 EDWARDS, Ryan Kansas City Wash 2:32.01

11 MONARREZ, Julian Sumner Academy 2:32.24

12 POINTELIN, Jordan Kansas City Wash 2:35.77

13 SHEARS, Mark University Academ 2:36.82

14 TULL, Hezekiah J.C. Harmon High 2:38.51

BRADLEY, Marvin Kansas City Wash DNS

GONZALES, Jose Bishop Ward High DNS

#17 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PEREZ-VELA, Jaquelyn Wyandotte High S 26.43  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 SHELTON, Emerson Notre Dame de Si 27.02  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 HUNT, Jaylynn Wyandotte High S 27.39  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 BLAINE, Sydney Notre Dame de Si 27.63  (NW) 2(4) 5

#17 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 LOONEY-COOPER, Jasmin Wyandotte High S 28.69  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 WEAVER, Jhonae University Academ 29.00  (NW) 1(1) 3

7 SATTERWHITE, Iyana University Academ 29.15  (NW) 1(2) 2

8 STEWART, Za'Maura Kansas City Wash 29.35  (NW) 1(3) 1

9 WIEHN, Allison St. Michael the Ar 30.20  (NW) 1(4)

10 AMERISON, Jaleeya University Academ 30.45  (NW) 1(5)

11 MORTALLARO, Lillian St. Michael the Ar 30.57  (NW) 2(6)

12 REYNOLDS, Terra Kansas City Wash 31.31  (NW) 1(6)

13 BULLOC, Madison St. Michael the Ar 32.27  (NW) 1(7)

14 STEWART, Za'Mera Kansas City Wash 32.49  (NW) 2(7)

DEACON, Caroline Notre Dame de Si DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WEAVER, Jhonae University Academ 29.00

2 SATTERWHITE, Iyana University Academ 29.15

3 STEWART, Za'Maura Kansas City Wash 29.35

4 WIEHN, Allison St. Michael the Ar 30.20

5 AMERISON, Jaleeya University Academ 30.45

6 REYNOLDS, Terra Kansas City Wash 31.31

7 BULLOC, Madison St. Michael the Ar 32.27

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 PEREZ-VELA, Jaquelyn Wyandotte High S 26.43

2 SHELTON, Emerson Notre Dame de Si 27.02

3 HUNT, Jaylynn Wyandotte High S 27.39

4 BLAINE, Sydney Notre Dame de Si 27.63

5 LOONEY-COOPER, Jasmin Wyandotte High S 28.69

6 MORTALLARO, Lillian St. Michael the Ar 30.57

7 STEWART, Za'Mera Kansas City Wash 32.49

DEACON, Caroline Notre Dame de Si DNS

#18 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LYNCH JR, Lamar Bishop Miege 22.21  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 PEOPLES, Howard Bishop Miege 22.76  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 MILLS, Steven Bishop Ward High 22.89  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 SUAZO, Andy Wyandotte High S 23.63  (NW) 3(4) 5

5 ATTY, Johnathan Wyandotte High S 23.73  (NW) 3(5) 4

6 POWELL, Xayver Kansas City Wash 23.92  (NW) 3(6) 3

7 SHINE, D'Marrion Sumner Academy 24.16  (NW) 3(7) 2

8 MURRAY, Kamari Wyandotte High S 24.24  (NW) 3(8) 1

9 NEELY, Micah Bishop Ward High 24.34  (NW) 2(1)

10 JACKSON, Teryn Bishop Miege 24.57  (NW) 2(2)

11 WILSON, Julian University Academ 24.81  (NW) 2(3)

12 WASHINGTON, Jaylin Kansas City Wash 25.12  (NW) 2(4)

13 WEST, Eric University Academ 25.18  (NW) 1(1)
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#18 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
14 JACKSON, Isaiah St. Michael the Ar 25.21  (NW) 2(5)

15 DUNSWORTH, Jason St. Michael the Ar 25.25  (NW) 2(6)

16 BURTON, Lasean Sumner Academy 25.52  (NW) 1(2)

17 SCRUGGS, Orie Sumner Academy 25.71  (NW) 1(3)

18 FIELDS, CamRon Kansas City Wash 26.10  (NW) 1(4)

19 BELL, Luca St. Michael the Ar 26.32  (NW) 1(5)

20 GREEN-MOSLEY, Rashad University Academ 26.42  (NW) 1(6)

21 SCOTT, Adonis Sumner Academy 26.47  (NW) 2(7)

DAVIS, Devonte Bishop Ward High DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WEST, Eric University Academ 25.18

2 BURTON, Lasean Sumner Academy 25.52

3 SCRUGGS, Orie Sumner Academy 25.71

4 FIELDS, CamRon Kansas City Wash 26.10

5 BELL, Luca St. Michael the Ar 26.32

6 GREEN-MOSLEY, Rashad University Academ 26.42

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 NEELY, Micah Bishop Ward High 24.34

2 JACKSON, Teryn Bishop Miege 24.57

3 WILSON, Julian University Academ 24.81

4 WASHINGTON, Jaylin Kansas City Wash 25.12

5 JACKSON, Isaiah St. Michael the Ar 25.21

6 DUNSWORTH, Jason St. Michael the Ar 25.25

7 SCOTT, Adonis Sumner Academy 26.47

DAVIS, Devonte Bishop Ward High DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LYNCH JR, Lamar Bishop Miege 22.21

2 PEOPLES, Howard Bishop Miege 22.76

3 MILLS, Steven Bishop Ward High 22.89

4 SUAZO, Andy Wyandotte High S 23.63

5 ATTY, Johnathan Wyandotte High S 23.73

6 POWELL, Xayver Kansas City Wash 23.92

7 SHINE, D'Marrion Sumner Academy 24.16

8 MURRAY, Kamari Wyandotte High S 24.24

#19 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HENRY, Elsa St. Michael the Ar 11:41.90 10

#20 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 JOYCE, Johnny St. Michael the Ar 10:25.70 10

2 BLOEMKER, Griffin Bishop Miege 10:30.69 8

3 HAKIZA, Moses Wyandotte High S 12:10.57 6

#20 Boys 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
4 PIERCE, Ean Sumner Academy 12:16.01 5

5 PITTMAN, Alexander Sumner Academy 14:00.16 4

6 ZAVALA,, Justin Sumner Academy 14:19.66 3

#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 St. Michael the Archangel High School (A) 4:34.03 10

2 Kansas City Washington High School (A) 4:39.83 8

3 University Academy Charter (A) 4:47.89 6

Sumner Academy (A) DNS

Notre Dame de Sion High School (A) DNS

#22 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Wyandotte High School (A) 3:40.58 10

2 Bishop Ward High School (A) 3:44.53 8

3 Sumner Academy (A) 3:44.82 6

4 St. Michael the Archangel High School (A) 3:53.41 5

5 University Academy Charter (A) 3:56.45 4

6 Kansas City Washington High School (A) 4:22.79 3

#23 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 COLE, Kendrick Bishop Miege 6' 4" 10

2 MURRAY, Kamari Wyandotte High S 6' 2" 8

3 TESMER, Liam Bishop Miege 5' 10" 6

4 BANDY, Johnathan Sumner Academy 5' 10" 5

5 HERRMAN, Wyatt St. Michael the Ar 5' 6" 2.5

5 ROBINSON, Elijah Sumner Academy 5' 6" 2.5

5 NEELY, Mekhi Sumner Academy 5' 6" 2.5

5 MUHOZI, Josh Bishop Miege 5' 6" 2.5

#24 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HUNT, Jaylynn Wyandotte High S 4' 6" 10

2 PATRICK, Tamaya Sumner Academy 4' 2" 8

3 BLAINE, Sydney Notre Dame de Si 4' 0" 6

4 GRANTHAM, Sophia Notre Dame de Si 3' 8" 5

#25 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HERRMAN, Wyatt St. Michael the Ar 8' 0" 10

#26 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CRAIG, Isa Bishop Miege 8' 0" 10

2 MORTALLARO, Lillian St. Michael the Ar 7' 6" 8
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#26 Girls Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
3 DUETHMAN, Abigail Notre Dame de Si 7' 6" 6

4 BENES, Molly Bishop Miege 7' 0" 5

5 PACE, Shelby St. Michael the Ar 5' 6" 4

HOEHN, Ava Notre Dame de Si NH

BRACHT, Lura Bishop Miege NH

#27 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 COLE, Kendrick Bishop Miege 21' 5"  (NW) 10

2 MOORE, Sommyr Sumner Academy 20' 11"  (NW) 8

3 MARCHESI, Beau St. Michael the Ar 20' 51 /2  (NW) 6

4 WILSON, Julian University Academ19' 6"  (NW) 5

5 NEELY, Mekhi Sumner Academy 19' 1"  (NW) 4

6 ATTY, Johnathan Wyandotte High S 18' 11"  (NW) 3

7 FIELDS, CamRon Kansas City Wash 18' 8"  (NW) 2

8 ANDERSON, Courtney Wyandotte High S 18' 41 /2  (NW) 1

9 SHINE, D'Marrion Sumner Academy 18' 2"  (NW)

10 DUNSWORTH, Jason St. Michael the Ar 17' 10"  (NW)

11 GAZADIKWE, Alain J.C. Harmon High 17' 8"  (NW)

11 LYNCH JR, Lamar Bishop Miege 17' 8"  (NW)

13 YOUNG, Andre St. Michael the Ar 16' 9"  (NW)

14 JOHNSON, Keon University Academ14' 11"  (NW)

15 LOFTON, Kenon University Academ13' 61 /2  (NW)

16 WASHINGTON, Jaylin Kansas City Wash 12' 11"  (NW)

GARCIA, Miguel Kansas City Wash DNS  (NW)

PEOPLES, Howard Bishop Miege DNS  (NW)

#28 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HILBRICH, Morgan St. Michael the Ar 16' 3"  (NW) 10

2 LOONEY-COOPER, Jasmin Wyandotte High S 15' 4"  (NW) 8

3 WEAVER, Jhonae University Academ14' 10"  (NW) 6

4 MUTAI, Constance University Academ14' 9"  (NW) 5

5 DUETHMAN, Abigail Notre Dame de Si 14' 8"  (NW) 4

6 WIEHN, Allison St. Michael the Ar 14' 7"  (NW) 3

7 LOYD, Dayonna University Academ14' 0"  (NW) 2

8 HOEHN, Ava Notre Dame de Si 13' 8"  (NW) 1

9 DUNN, Makayla University Academ13' 6"  (NW)

9 JACKSON, Kimorah Kansas City Wash 13' 6"  (NW)

11 GRANTHAM, Sophia Notre Dame de Si 13' 2"  (NW)

12 REYNOLDS, Terra Kansas City Wash 12' 4"  (NW)

13 LOCKRIDGE, Jordae Kansas City Wash 12' 01 /2  (NW)

14 HOWARD, Arilynn University Academ11' 6"  (NW)

#29 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 COLE, Kendrick Bishop Miege 42' 11"  (NW) 10

2 ANDERSON, Courtney Wyandotte High S 42' 1"  (NW) 8

3 MOORE, Sommyr Sumner Academy 40' 21 /2  (NW) 6

4 JOHNSON, Jeremiah Bishop Miege 37' 4"  (NW) 5

REGULAR-NICOLES, Steven Kansas City Wash DNS  (NW)

FIELDS, CamRon Kansas City Wash DNS  (NW)

CARPENTER, Michael St. Michael the Ar DNS  (NW)

TESMER, Liam Bishop Miege DNS  (NW)

#30 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PATRICK, Micaela Sumner Academy 33' 4"  (NW) 10

2 POTTS, Kylenna Notre Dame de Si 32' 0"  (NW) 8

3 MUTAI, Constance University Academ29' 10"  (NW) 6

BOYD, Jayda Kansas City Wash DNS  (NW)

LOCKRIDGE, Jordae Kansas City Wash DNS  (NW)

MATTHEWS, Ziya Kansas City Wash DNS  (NW)

#31 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DAVIS, Devyn Bishop Miege 41' 3" 2(1) 10

2 CUSICK, Finn Bishop Miege 37' 1" 2(2) 8

3 STONE, Jarel University Academ35' 51 /2 2(3) 6

4 ZEILER, Cole St. Michael the Ar 35' 41 /2 2(4) 5

5 YOUNG, Cyrus J.C. Harmon High 35' 3" 2(5) 4

6 WASHINGTON, Kyran Sumner Academy 35' 1" 2(6) 3

7 JONES, Jason Wyandotte High S 34' 6" 1(1) 2

8 GONZALEZ, Raul Bishop Ward High 33' 3" 2(7) 1

9 HALTIWANGER, Keith University Academ32' 8" 1(2)

10 HOLMES, Jason Wyandotte High S 31' 2" 2(8)

11 GROVES, Xavier Kansas City Wash 30' 11" 1(3)

12 AMERISON, James University Academ30' 91 /2 1(4)

13 DELGADO, Arturo Wyandotte High S 30' 81 /2 1(5)

14 MILLER, Cayden Bishop Ward High 29' 5" 1(6)

15 FERNANDEZ, Lorenzo Bishop Ward High 29' 41 /2 1(7)

16 LEWIS, Walter Kansas City Wash 29' 3" 1(8)

17 HICKS, Jamari Sumner Academy 28' 11" 1(9)

18 BUSH, Julian J.C. Harmon High 26' 11" 2(9)

19 FISHER, Ben Bishop Miege 25' 111 /2 1(10)

20 HERNANDEZ, Armando J.C. Harmon High 25' 91 /2 2(10)

21 COLE, Romel Kansas City Wash 23' 1" 1(11)

HEDRICK, Brady St. Michael the Ar DNS 1

LOCKE, Reginald University AcademDNS 2

HOOTS, Trey St. Michael the Ar DNS 2

TYLER, Alec Sumner Academy DNS 2
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#31 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 JONES, Jason Wyandotte High S 34' 6"

2 HALTIWANGER, Keith University Academ32' 8"

3 GROVES, Xavier Kansas City Wash 30' 11"

4 AMERISON, James University Academ30' 91 /2

5 DELGADO, Arturo Wyandotte High S 30' 81 /2

6 MILLER, Cayden Bishop Ward High 29' 5"

7 FERNANDEZ, Lorenzo Bishop Ward High 29' 41 /2

8 LEWIS, Walter Kansas City Wash 29' 3"

9 HICKS, Jamari Sumner Academy 28' 11"

10 FISHER, Ben Bishop Miege 25' 111 /2

11 COLE, Romel Kansas City Wash 23' 1"

HEDRICK, Brady St. Michael the Ar DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 DAVIS, Devyn Bishop Miege 41' 3"

2 CUSICK, Finn Bishop Miege 37' 1"

3 STONE, Jarel University Academ35' 51 /2

4 ZEILER, Cole St. Michael the Ar 35' 41 /2

5 YOUNG, Cyrus J.C. Harmon High 35' 3"

6 WASHINGTON, Kyran Sumner Academy 35' 1"

7 GONZALEZ, Raul Bishop Ward High 33' 3"

8 HOLMES, Jason Wyandotte High S 31' 2"

9 BUSH, Julian J.C. Harmon High 26' 11"

10 HERNANDEZ, Armando J.C. Harmon High 25' 91 /2

LOCKE, Reginald University AcademDNS

HOOTS, Trey St. Michael the Ar DNS

TYLER, Alec Sumner Academy DNS

#32 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SAXTON, Sophia Notre Dame de Si 33' 0" 2(1) 10

2 JACKSON, Zein Sumner Academy 31' 3" 2(2) 8

3 MCKINZY,, Jaslyn Sumner Academy 30' 8" 2(3) 6

4 NOLAN, Wrigley Bishop Miege 27' 10" 2(4) 5

5 LEE, Aaliyah University Academ27' 4" 2(5) 4

6 ROBERTS, Maddie Bishop Miege 26' 101 /2 2(6) 3

7 COOK, Izabella Sumner Academy 25' 41 /2 2(7) 2

8 IKERD, Jor'Dawn J.C. Harmon High 23' 6" 2(8) 1

9 CARNEY, Mary St. Michael the Ar 22' 3" 1(1)

10 ROSS, Jada University Academ22' 21 /2 1(2)

11 MADDEN, Corrin J.C. Harmon High 21' 31 /2 1(3)

12 BAITY, Charlie Notre Dame de Si 20' 5" 1(4)

13 HERRINGTON, Madelyn St. Michael the Ar 20' 2" 2(9)

14 LEPPER, Saddie Bishop Miege 19' 6" 1(5)

14 GRILLIOT, Magdalena Notre Dame de Si 19' 6" 1(5)

16 TUCKER, Reina University Academ17' 51 /2 1(7)

#32 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
17 THOMPSON, Malonnie University Academ11' 61 /2 1(8)

THOMAS, Sky University AcademDNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 CARNEY, Mary St. Michael the Ar 22' 3"

2 ROSS, Jada University Academ22' 21 /2

3 MADDEN, Corrin J.C. Harmon High 21' 31 /2

4 BAITY, Charlie Notre Dame de Si 20' 5"

5 LEPPER, Saddie Bishop Miege 19' 6"

5 GRILLIOT, Magdalena Notre Dame de Si 19' 6"

7 TUCKER, Reina University Academ17' 51 /2

8 THOMPSON, Malonnie University Academ11' 61 /2

THOMAS, Sky University AcademDNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 SAXTON, Sophia Notre Dame de Si 33' 0"

2 JACKSON, Zein Sumner Academy 31' 3"

3 MCKINZY,, Jaslyn Sumner Academy 30' 8"

4 NOLAN, Wrigley Bishop Miege 27' 10"

5 LEE, Aaliyah University Academ27' 4"

6 ROBERTS, Maddie Bishop Miege 26' 101 /2

7 COOK, Izabella Sumner Academy 25' 41 /2

8 IKERD, Jor'Dawn J.C. Harmon High 23' 6"

9 HERRINGTON, Madelyn St. Michael the Ar 20' 2"

#33 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CUSICK, Finn Bishop Miege 141' 1" 2(1) 10

2 DAVIS, Devyn Bishop Miege 116' 3" 2(2) 8

3 WASHINGTON, Kyran Sumner Academy 99' 7" 2(3) 6

4 HOLMES, Jason Wyandotte High S 96' 7" 2(4) 5

5 GROVES, Xavier Kansas City Wash 96' 6" 1(1) 4

6 BUSH, Julian J.C. Harmon High 93' 7" 2(5) 3

7 ALCALA, Jaiden Sumner Academy 87' 11" 2(6) 2

8 AMERISON, James University Academ87' 3" 2(7) 1

9 JONES, Jason Wyandotte High S 87' 1" 2(8)

10 GALLOWAY, Christian Bishop Ward High 85' 2" 2(9)

11 YOUNG, Cyrus J.C. Harmon High 83' 2" 2(10)

12 HALTIWANGER, Keith University Academ82' 4" 1(2)

13 HERNANDEZ, Armando J.C. Harmon High 81' 9" 1(3)

14 STONE, Jarel University Academ75' 9" 2(11)

15 DELGADO, Arturo Wyandotte High S 74' 6" 1(4)

16 ZEILER, Cole St. Michael the Ar 69' 8" 1(5)

17 RILEY, Alvin Kansas City Wash 68' 6" 1(6)

18 LLAMAS, Daniel Kansas City Wash 66' 10" 1(7)

19 HICKS, Jamari Sumner Academy 62' 7" 1(8)
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#33 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
20 FISHER, Ben Bishop Miege 55' 1" 1(9)

BAHR, Kaiden St. Michael the Ar DNS 1

LOCKE, Reginald University AcademDNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 GROVES, Xavier Kansas City Wash 96' 6"

2 HALTIWANGER, Keith University Academ82' 4"

3 HERNANDEZ, Armando J.C. Harmon High 81' 9"

4 DELGADO, Arturo Wyandotte High S 74' 6"

5 ZEILER, Cole St. Michael the Ar 69' 8"

6 RILEY, Alvin Kansas City Wash 68' 6"

7 LLAMAS, Daniel Kansas City Wash 66' 10"

8 HICKS, Jamari Sumner Academy 62' 7"

9 FISHER, Ben Bishop Miege 55' 1"

BAHR, Kaiden St. Michael the Ar DNS

LOCKE, Reginald University AcademDNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 CUSICK, Finn Bishop Miege 141' 1"

2 DAVIS, Devyn Bishop Miege 116' 3"

3 WASHINGTON, Kyran Sumner Academy 99' 7"

4 HOLMES, Jason Wyandotte High S 96' 7"

5 BUSH, Julian J.C. Harmon High 93' 7"

6 ALCALA, Jaiden Sumner Academy 87' 11"

7 AMERISON, James University Academ87' 3"

8 JONES, Jason Wyandotte High S 87' 1"

9 GALLOWAY, Christian Bishop Ward High 85' 2"

10 YOUNG, Cyrus J.C. Harmon High 83' 2"

11 STONE, Jarel University Academ75' 9"

#34 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LEE, Aaliyah University Academ101' 9" 10

2 SAXTON, Sophia Notre Dame de Si 99' 9" 8

3 WYATT, Alyssa Sumner Academy 94' 9" 6

4 NOLAN, Wrigley Bishop Miege 92' 3" 5

5 MERRITT-MENESES, Melissa Sumner Academy 79' 1" 4

6 SMITH-NASH, Brooke Sumner Academy 74' 3" 3

7 IKERD, Jor'Dawn J.C. Harmon High 73' 6" 2

8 LEPPER, Saddie Bishop Miege 71' 9" 1

9 FAIRBANK, Hailey St. Michael the Ar 68' 9"

10 ROBERTS, Maddie Bishop Miege 68' 0"

11 HERRINGTON, Madelyn St. Michael the Ar 67' 2"

MADDEN, Corrin J.C. Harmon High DNS

#35 Boys Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WILSON, Steve Bishop Ward High 129' 3" 10

2 ROBINSON, Elijah Sumner Academy 119' 6" 8

3 RI, Palaw Bishop Ward High 110' 3" 6

4 CUSICK, Finn Bishop Miege 106' 6" 5

5 YOUNG, Cyrus J.C. Harmon High 102' 0" 4

6 MAHAFFEY, Emmett Bishop Miege 101' 0" 3

7 GROVES, Xavier Kansas City Wash 91' 2" 2

8 PITTMAN-LAWERENCE, CameJ.C. Harmon High 74' 6" 1

9 HOSHERR, Charly Bishop Miege 73' 6"

10 HERNANDEZ, Armando J.C. Harmon High 61' 0"

BAHR, Kaiden St. Michael the Ar DNS

EDWARDS, Ryan Kansas City Wash DNS

#36 Girls Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 YBARRA, Mea Sumner Academy 83' 2" 10

2 MACLEAN, Adalyn St. Michael the Ar 78' 9" 8

3 GILLIHAN, Kinley St. Michael the Ar 76' 5" 6

4 NOLAN, Wrigley Bishop Miege 74' 1" 5

5 ROBERTS, Maddie Bishop Miege 63' 9" 4

6 LOVE, Layla Notre Dame de Si 62' 10" 3

7 BAITY, Charlie Notre Dame de Si 59' 0" 2

8 LEPPER, Saddie Bishop Miege 57' 3" 1

9 MADDEN, Corrin J.C. Harmon High 54' 10"

10 GRILLIOT, Magdalena Notre Dame de Si 50' 0"

IKERD, Jor'Dawn J.C. Harmon High DNS

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Bishop Miege MIEG 171.5

2 Sumner Academy SUMN 118

3 St. Michael the Archangel High School O01 100.5

4 Bishop Ward High School WARD 90

5 Wyandotte High School WYAN 67

6 University Academy Charter U03 50

7 Kansas City Washington High School KCWA 33

8 J.C. Harmon High School HARM 15

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 St. Michael the Archangel High School O01 163

2 Notre Dame de Sion High School N38 125

3 Sumner Academy SUMN 80

4 Bishop Miege MIEG 70

5 University Academy Charter U03 57

6 Wyandotte High School WYAN 56

7 Kansas City Washington High School KCWA 45
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Girls Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

8 J.C. Harmon High School HARM 3
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